

Property NSW Amendment (Transfer of Property) Order (No 3) 2019

under the

Property NSW Act 2006

MARGARET BEAZLEY, Governor

I, the Honourable Margaret Beazley AO QC, Governor of New South Wales, with the advice of the Executive Council, and in pursuance of section 19 of the *Property NSW Act 2006*, make the following Order.

Dated, this 20th day of November 2019.

By Her Excellency's Command,

MELINDA PAVEY, MP Minister for Water, Property and Housing

Explanatory note

The object of this Order is to include certain property in Schedule 1 to the *Property NSW Act 2006*, which will have the effect of transferring the property to Property NSW.

This Order is made under section 19 of the Property NSW Act 2006.

Property NSW Amendment (Transfer of Property) Order (No 3) 2019

under the

Property NSW Act 2006

1 Name of Order

This Order is the Property NSW Amendment (Transfer of Property) Order (No 3) 2019.

2 Commencement

This Order commences on the day on which it is published on the NSW legislation website.

3 Amendment of Property NSW Act 2006 No 40

Schedule 1 Property transferred to Property NSW

Insert at the end of the matter appearing under the heading "Properties held for Police purposes"—

Lot B in Deposited Plan 38787

Lot 1 in Deposited Plan 441480

Lot 11 in Deposited Plan 633215